

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A. NO.3568 of 2001

Commissioner of Income Tax, Kerala
Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/s. Tara Agencies
Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 01/08/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao, Adv. for
Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Kanungo, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed on Thursday the 10th August, 2006.

Respondent is permitted to file written submissions and additional documents by 4th August, 2006 with an advance copy to the counsel opposite who may respond to it on or before 10th August, 2006.

Singh)

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanwal

Master

Court Master

Court