

A
Part heard

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

C.A. NO. 3568 of 2001

Commissioner of Income Tax, Kerala
Appellant(s)

A

VERSUS

M/s. Tara Agencies
Respondent(s)

(with appln(s) for c/delay in filing written submissions and addl. documents and office report
)

Date: 29/08/2006 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Solicitor General, appearing for the revenue on the strength of letter No. CIT/Judl./SLP(CA3568/01/2006-07 dated 28th August, 2006 received from the office of the Commissioner of Income-Tax, Cochin, seeks another three weeks to find out whether the process undertaken by the assessee amounts to manufacture or production.

Adjourned by three weeks.

Singh)

(J.S. Rawat)

(Kanwal

aster

AR-cum-PS

Court M

