

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3568 OF 2001

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, KERALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. TARA AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing written submissions and addl.documents and with office report)

Date: 17/10/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. BV Balram Das, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Not for this week.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

Court Master

[Madhu Saxena]

Court Master