

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3568 OF 2001

Commissioner of Income Tax, Kerala

Appellant (s)

Versus

M/s. Tara Agencies

Respondent (s)

(With appl(s) for c/delay in filing written submissions and addition documents and with office report)

Date: 01/02/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, ASG  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. K.K.Senthilvelan, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Nitesh Rasa, Adv.  
Mr. D.L. Chidanand, Adv. for  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Chowdhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Reema Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the written submissions and additional documents is condoned.

Resuming his arguments at 11.25 p.m., Mr. Bhargava Desai, Adv. appearing for the assessee concluded at 3.00 p.m. whereafter Mr. Mohan Parasaran, learned ASG made his submissions (in reply) till 3.30 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

